

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2713 of 1987

Appellant :- Banshi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

As per letter dated 8.2.2019 sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Azamgarh, appellant no. 1 Banshi and appellant no. 3 Dahari had already expired about five years and 25 years respectively back. In verification of this fact, statement of S.I. Hari Ganesh Chaurasiya, Gram Pradhan Smt. Sheela Singh and Smt Mewati and Shyam Narayan has been recorded.

In view of the letter of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, this appeal against appellant no. 1 Banshi and appellant no. 3 Dahari stands dismissed as abated.

List in the next cause list correctly showing the name of Sri Rahul Sripat as counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 7.8.2019

KU