



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2713 of 1987

Banshi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rahul Sripat(Senior Adv.)
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called on. No one is present on behalf of appellant No.2. Learned A.G.A. is present on behalf of the State.
2. As per office report dated 21.04.2026, appellant no.2 Shyam Narain was arrested and detained in District Jail, Azamgarh.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 22, 2026

Vijay